
 
 
OAHU STAFF   -  1428 S. King Street, Honolulu, HI 96814-2512; Fax: (808) 973-9418     

Theresa Toyama, Secretary  Ph. (808) 973-9401 Theresa.K.Toyama@hawaii.gov  

Thomas Matsuda, Program Manager  Ph. (808) 973-9404 Thomas.K.Matsuda@hawaii.gov 
 
Enforcement Section 

  Steven Ogata  Ph. (808) 973-9406 Steven.S.Ogata@hawaii.gov 
  (vacant)  Ph. (808)   
 
Education / Certification Section (also covers Kauai and Maui Counties) HDOA.PESTED@hawaii.gov 

  Steve Russo  Ph. (808) 973-9409 Steve.Russo@hawaii.gov  

  (vacant)  Ph. (808) 973-9424  
 
Registration Section         HDOAPESTREG@hawaii.gov 

 Christina Bauske, Supervisor  Ph. (808) 973-9415      Christina.Y.Bauske@hawaii.gov  
 Ralden Chang  Ph. (808) 973-9414 Ralden.J.Chang@hawaii.gov 
 Monica Tauyan  Ph. (808) 973-9412 Monica.L.Tauyan@hawaii.gov 
  
Lance Kobashigawa  Ph. (808) 973-9411  Lance.K.Kobashigawa@hawaii.gov 
  (Registration/Education/Certification) 
 
Avis Onaga, Case Preparation Officer Ph. (808) 973-9410 Avis.S.Onaga@hawaii.gov 
Victoria Matsumura, Case Prep. Officer Ph. (808) 973-9405        Victoria.J.Matsumura@hawaii.gov 
 
Christina Bauske, Acting Safety Officer Ph. (808) 973-9413 Christina.Y.Bauske@hawaii.gov   
 
HAWAII COUNTY STAFF  -  Hilo District Office - 16 E. Lanikaula Street, Hilo, HI 96720-4303;  
 Fax:  (808) 974-4148  (also covers Kona District) 
Enforcement Section   

 Christopher Gerken  Ph. (808) 974-4142 (office) Christopher.M.Gerken@hawaii.gov 
  
Education / Certification Section   

 Derek Shigematsu   Ph. (808) 974-4143 (office); Derek.M.Shigematsu@hawaii.gov 
          (808) 333-2844 (cell) 
 
MAUI COUNTY STAFF -  635 Mua Street Kahului, HI 96732-2322; Fax: (808) 873-3586 

 Lester Chin   Ph. (808) 873-3557 (office) Lester.C.Chin@hawaii.gov 
 (Enforcement Inspector)        (808) 283-9122 (cell) 
 
Education / Certification:  Contact Honolulu office directly or through Maui State Toll Free Access number:  
 Dial 984-2400 and enter extension 39409 or 39424 followed by #.  
 
KAUAI STAFF  -  4398A Pua Loke Street  Lihue, HI 96766-1673; Fax: (808) 241-7137 

 Ann Kam  Ph. (808) 241-7134 (office) Ann.M.Kam@hawaii.gov 
 (Enforcement Inspector)         (808) 635-8500 (cell) 
 
Education / Certification:  Contact Honolulu office directly or through Kauai State Toll Free Access number:  
 Dial 274-3141 and enter extension 39409 or 39424 followed by #.  
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